
FILED 

AUG 13 2009 

Judge Jamie D. Happas 
SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY 

LAW DIVISION: MIDDLESEX COUNTY 

IN RE: RISPERDAL / SEROQUEL / 

ZYPREXA LITIGATION 

CIVIL ACTION 

Case Code: 274 

CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER No. 20 

THIS MATTER having come before the Court on August 13, 2009 concerning the case 

management of all pending New Jersey state cases in the above-captioned litigation, and good cause 

having been shown; 

IT IS on this 13 day of AUGUST, 2009 effective from the conference date; 

ORDERED as follows: 

1.  Deadlines for the service of expert reports and expert depositions in the first trial cases 

shall be held in abeyance pending the September 15, 2009 Case Management 

Conference, at which time specific dates will be set by the court. 

2.  Defendant AstraZeneca may file motions regarding a defense psychiatric exam of 

plaintiffs in the first trial cases, to be returnable on September 11, 2009 (with oral 

argument to be scheduled by the court). 

3.  Defendant AstraZeneca may file motions regarding the use of out-of-state treating 

doctor depositions at trial in the first trial cases, to be returnable on September 11, 

2009 (with oral argument to be scheduled by the court). 



4. Defendant AstraZeneca may file motions to dismiss plaintiffs' complaints without 

prejudice for failure to provide completed Long Form PFSs with authorizations and/or 

acknowledgements in the following cases: 

Awana Bernadette 

Baylus, James 

Devries, David 

Kantor, John 

Kerns, Sheri 

Morgan, Sharalyn 

Payne, Albert 

Rose, Donald 

Tinker, James 

Updike, Teresa 

Adams, Rhonda 

Allen, Anthony 

Bennett,Penny 

Boss, Steven 

Childs, Jamie 

Dabney, Melody 

Dallas, Susan 

Dennis, Charles 

Brunner, Estate ofLuann 

Fento, Mary 

Fields, Michael 

Gallagher, Ida 

Henderson, Sandra 

Hilleary, Faith 

Irwin, Tammy 

Jones, Monty 

Mathews, Tally 

Mintz, Stephen 

Mole, Carla 

Parvin, Cecil 

Patterson, James 

Postelwait, Charles 

Schlett, Daniel 

Stacey, Christopher 

Streat, Jacqueline 

Torcellini, Jacob 

Underwood, VVendy 

Vaughan, Amanda 

Young, Kevin 

Zuk, Virginia 

Ungurath, Alan 

Pilcher, Daulton 

L-004523-09 

L-004528-09 

L-004535-09 

L-004531-09 

L-004529-09 

L-004530-09 

L-004532-09 

L-004536-09 

L-004534-09 

L-004533-09 

L-004873-09 

L-004870-09 

L-004914-09 

L-004876-09 

L-004912 -09 

L-004918-09 

L-004916-09 

L-004872-09 

L-004913-09 

L-004875-09 

L-004869-09 

L-004905-09 

L-004877 -09 

L-004871-09 

L-004915-09 

L-004892-09 

L-004894-09 

L-004893-09 

L-004891-09 

L-004888-09 

L-004889-09 

L-004909-09 

L-004908-09 

L-004879-09 

L-004890-09 

L-004880-09 

L-00491 0-09 

L-004887 -09 

L-004907 -09 

L-004906-09 

L-004671-09 

L-004669-09 
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5.  As to Ralph Hopper (L-486-07), defendant AstraZeneca may file a motion to dismiss 

for failure to provide completed Long Form PFS with authorizations and/or 

acknowledgements if the case is not voluntarily dismissed by August 28, 2009. 

6.  As to Kenneth Lee Robinson (L-8259-06), defendant Janssen may file a motion to 

dismiss plaintiffs complaint with prejudice for failure to comply with CMO 18, 

paragraph 6 and CMO 19, paragraph 4. 

7.  Defendant Janssen may file a motion regarding the Special Masters' Recommendation 

on Protective Order to Declassify Certain Protected Documents, to be returnable on 

September 11,2009 (with oral argument to be scheduled by the court). 

8.  Counsel for plaintiffs may file a motion to compel the deposition of Georges 

Gharabawi. 

9.  As to Tracie Williams (L-2038-07), defendant AstraZeneca may file a motion to 

compel the release of DYFS records. 

10.  The next Case Management Conference is scheduled before Judge Mayer on 

September 15, 2009 @ 1O:00am in courtroom 403. Any joint agenda items and 

submissions shall be submitted to the Court by noon on September 8, 2009. 

J~  
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