FILED

AUG 13 2009

Judge Jamie D. Happas

	SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY LAW DIVISION: MIDDLESEX COUNTY
IN RE: RISPERDAL / SEROQUEL / ZYPREXA LITIGATION	CIVIL ACTION Case Code: 274 CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER No. 20

THIS MATTER having come before the Court on <u>August 13, 2009</u> concerning the case management of all pending New Jersey state cases in the above-captioned litigation, and good cause having been shown;

IT IS on this 13 day of AUGUST, 2009 effective from the conference date;

ORDERED as follows:

- 1. Deadlines for the service of expert reports and expert depositions in the first trial cases shall be held in abeyance pending the September 15, 2009 Case Management Conference, at which time specific dates will be set by the court.
- 2. Defendant AstraZeneca may file motions regarding a defense psychiatric exam of plaintiffs in the first trial cases, to be returnable on **September 11**, **2009** (with oral argument to be scheduled by the court).
- 3. Defendant AstraZeneca may file motions regarding the use of out-of-state treating doctor depositions at trial in the first trial cases, to be returnable on **September 11**, **2009** (with oral argument to be scheduled by the court).

4. Defendant AstraZeneca may file motions to dismiss plaintiffs' complaints without prejudice for failure to provide completed <u>Long Form</u> PFSs with authorizations and/or acknowledgements in the following cases:

Awana Bernadette	L-004523-09
Baylus, James	L-004528-09
Devries, David	L-004535-09
Kantor, John	L-004531-09
Kerns, Sheri	L-004529-09
Morgan, Sharalyn	L-004530-09
Payne, Albert	L-004532-09
Rose, Donald	L-004536-09
Tinker, James	L-004534-09
Updike, Teresa	L-004533-09
Adams, Rhonda	L-004873-09
Allen, Anthony	L-004870-09
Bennett, Penny	L-004914-09
Boss, Steven	L-004876-09
Childs, Jamie	L-004912-09
Dabney, Melody	L-004918-09
Dallas, Susan	L-004916-09
Dennis, Charles	L-004872-09
Brunner, Estate of Luann	L-004913-09
Fento, Mary	L-004875-09
Fields, Michael	L-004869-09
Gallagher, Ida	L-004905-09
Henderson, Sandra	L-004877-09
Hilleary, Faith	L-004871-09
Irwin, Tammy	L-004915-09
Jones, Monty	L-004892-09
Mathews, Tally	L-004894-09
Mintz, Stephen	L-004893-09
Mole, Carla	L-004891-09
Parvin, Cecil	L-004888-09
Patterson, James	L-004889 - 09
Postelwait, Charles	L-004909-09
Schlett, Daniel	L-004908-09
Stacey, Christopher	L-004879-09
Streat, Jacqueline	L-004890-09
Torcellini, Jacob	L-004880-09
Underwood, Wendy	L-004910-09
Vaughan, Amanda	L-004887-09
Young, Kevin	L-004907-09
Zuk, Virginia	L-004906-09
Ungurath, Alan	L-004671-09
Pilcher, Daulton	L-004669-09

- 5. As to <u>Ralph Hopper</u> (L-486-07), defendant AstraZeneca may file a motion to dismiss for failure to provide completed <u>Long Form</u> PFS with authorizations and/or acknowledgements if the case is not voluntarily dismissed by **August 28, 2009**.
- 6. As to <u>Kenneth Lee Robinson</u> (L-8259-06), defendant Janssen may file a motion to dismiss plaintiff's complaint with prejudice for failure to comply with CMO 18, paragraph 6 and CMO 19, paragraph 4.
- 7. Defendant Janssen may file a motion regarding the Special Masters' Recommendation on Protective Order to Declassify Certain Protected Documents, to be returnable on **September 11, 2009** (with oral argument to be scheduled by the court).
- 8. Counsel for plaintiffs may file a motion to compel the deposition of <u>Georges Gharabawi</u>.
- 9. As to <u>Tracie Williams</u> (L-2038-07), defendant AstraZeneca may file a motion to compel the release of DYFS records.
- 10. The next Case Management Conference is scheduled before Judge Mayer on September 15, 2009 @ 10:00am in courtroom 403. Any joint agenda items and submissions shall be submitted to the Court by noon on September 8, 2009.

JAMIE D. HAPPAS, J.S.C.